A-1
Accessories for Standard Sensors (photoelectric, inductive, capacitive)
Sensor Accessories
Cable connectors .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . A-2
Extended wiring accessories   .  .  .  .  .  .  A-19
Mounting brackets  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  A-28
Reflectors  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  A-34
A-2 Standard Photoelectric Sensors

-L designed and manufactured by Lumberg
-H designed and manufactured by Hirschmann
Ordering information
General purpose models
1 2 3 4
Y92E - @@@@ - @@@ - @
5 6 7 8 9
Product description 1 Connector Size
Cable
material
Poles Type
Length
(m)
LED Nut
Y92E-M08PUR3A2M-x
female M8
PUR
3
Angled
2
no
-H: Zinc diecast (ZnAl Cu)
-L: brass (CuZn)
Y92E-M08PUR3A5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PUR3A10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PUR3S2M-x
Straight
2
Y92E-M08PUR3S5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PUR3S10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PUR4A2M-x
4
Angled
2
Y92E-M08PUR4A5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PUR4A10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PUR4S2M-x
Straight
2
Y92E-M08PUR4S5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PUR4S10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PVC3A2M-x
PVC
3
Angled
2
Y92E-M08PVC3A5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PVC3A10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PVC3S2M-x
Straight
2
Y92E-M08PVC3S5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PVC3S10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PVC4A2M-x
4
Angled
2
Y92E-M08PVC4A5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PVC4A10M-x 10
Y92E-M08PVC4S2M-x
Straight
2
Y92E-M08PVC4S5M-x 5
Y92E-M08PVC4S10M-x 10
A-4 Standard Photoelectric Sensors
Y92E-M12PUR3A2M-x
female
M12
PUR
3

Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
1. Type
F: Connector connected to cable, socket on one cable end
2. AC/DC (Mating Section Form)
A: For AC
D: For DC
3. Connector Poles
4:  4 poles
5:  5 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-µm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: L-shaped (angled)
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m
B: 0.5 m
C: 1 m
D: 2 m
E: 3 m
F: 4 m
G: 5 m
H: 7 m
J: 10 m
K: 15 m
L: 20 m
Only the 2 m (D) and 5 m (G) cables are available for cables with
5 poles.
7. Connections
A: Brown ---  ---  Blue (for DC)
B: ---  ---  Brown Blue (for AC)
C: Brown --- Blue Black
8: Brown White Blue Black (for DC)
9: Brown White Blue Black (for AC)
G: Brown White Blue Black Gray
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
R: Vibration-proof robot cable (straight/straight only)
F: Fire-retardant, vibration-proof cable
AS: Spatter proof
1 2 3 4
XS2F - @@2@ - @@0 - @
5 6 7 8 9
Pin No.
1 2 3 4
Pin No.
1 2 3 4 5
X
S
2
F
A-9XS2F
XS2F-@42@-@@0-A Connectors with Standard Cable (2, 3 or 4 wires)
XS2F-@42@-@@0-R Connectors with Vibration-proof Robot Cable
Ordering Information
Cable type Cable
connection
direction
No. of
cable
cores
Core
diameter
Cable
length
(m)
Model UL-listed
DC AC
Standard cable Straight 2 0.5 mm2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-A XS2F-A421-DB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D421-DC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D421-D80-A XS2F-A421-D90-A Yes
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-A XS2F-A421-GB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D421-GC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D421-G80-A XS2F-A421-G90-A Yes
2 10 XS2F-D421-JA0-A XS2F-A421-JB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D421-JC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D421-J80-A XS2F-A421-J90-A Yes
L-shaped
(angled)
2 2 XS2F-D422-DA0-A XS2F-A422-DB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D422-DC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D422-D80-A --- Yes
2 5 XS2F-D422-GA0-A XS2F-A422-GB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D422-GC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D422-G80-A --- Yes
2 10 XS2F-D422-JA0-A XS2F-A422-JB0-A ---
3 XS2F-D422-JC0-A --- ---
4 XS2F-D422-J80-A --- Yes
Vibration-proof
robot cable
Straight 2 2 XS2F-D421-DA0-R XS2F-A421-DB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D421-D80-R XS2F-A421-D90-R ---
2 5 XS2F-D421-GA0-R XS2F-A421-GB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D421-G80-R XS2F-A421-G90-R ---
2 10 XS2F-D421-JA0-R XS2F-A421-JB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D421-J80-R XS2F-A421-J90-R ---
L-shaped
(angled)
2 2 XS2F-D422-DA0-R XS2F-A422-DB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D422-D80-R --- ---
2 5 XS2F-D422-GA0-R XS2F-A422-GB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D422-G80-R --- ---
2 10 XS2F-D422-JA0-R XS2F-A422-JB0-R ---
4 XS2F-D422-J80-R --- ---
A-10 Standard Photoelectric Sensors
Specifications
Note: 1 .The contact resistance of the connector.
2 .The dielectric strength of the connector.

press the Dust Cover onto the Connector until the Connector is fully inserted into the Dust Cover.
XS2Z-15/XS1Z-14
Ordering Information
Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Model Minimum order Material
Suitable connector
Model Mounting portion
XS2Z-11
50 Brass/nickel plated
XS2R M12 male screw
XS2Z-12 XS2R/XS2F/XW3B M12 female screw (thread bracket)
Model
Minimum
order
Material
Suitable connector
Model Mounting portion
XS2Z-13
50
Transparent polyvinyl chloride XS2R M12 male screw
XS2Z-14
Red polyvinyl chloride XS2R/XS2F/XW3B
Pin block (female pins)
XS2Z-15 M12 female screw (thread bracket)
M12 male screwXS2Z-11
M12
M12 x 1.0 female screw
(thread bracket)M12XS2Z-12
M12 male screwXS2Z-13
M12 female screw
(thread bracket)
Pin block (female pins)
XS2Z-15 XS2Z-14
A-14 Standard Photoelectric Sensors
M8 Small Size and Robot Cable Connectors
XS3F
Model Number Legend
Use this model number legend to identify products from their model number. When ordering, use a model number from the table in
Ordering Information.
1. Fastening Method
M: M8
S: S8
2. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
3. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: L-shaped
4. Connections
4: Brown White Blue Black
5. Cable Length
01: 1 m
02: 2 m
05: 5 m
6. Cable Specifications
A: Standard cable
R: Vibration-proof robot cable
Ordering Information
M8 Model
S8 Model
1 2 3 4
XS3F - @42@ - 4@@ - @
5 6 7 8 9
Pin No.
1 2 3 4
Item
Cable connection
direction
No. of cable
cores
Cable core
cross-
sectional area
Cable length (m) Model
Standard cable
Straight
4
0.2 mm2
2 XS3F-M421-402-A
5 XS3F-M421-405-A
L-shaped
2 XS3F-M422-402-A
5 XS3F-M422-405-A
Vibration-proof robot
cable
Straight
4
1 XS3F-M421-401-R
2 XS3F-M421-402-R
5 XS3F-M421-405-R
L-shaped
1 XS3F-M422-401-R
2 XS3F-M422-402-R
5 XS3F-M422-405-R
Cable connection
direction
No. of cable
cores
Cable core cross-sectional area Cable length (m) Model
Straight
4 0.2 mm2
1 XS3F-S421-401-R
2 XS3F-S421-402-R
5 XS3F-S421-405-R
L-shaped
1 XS3F-S422-401-R
2 XS3F-S422-402-R
5 XS3F-S422-405-R
A-15XS3
X
S
3

3
B
Ordering Information
Note: Here 1-4 and 3-4 are connector pin numbers.
Waterproof Cover (Sold Separately)
XW2Z-12
Note:The XW3B/XW3A comes with a dust cover. Use the optional XW2Z-12
Waterproof Cover when an IP67 degree of protection is required.
Connection Diagram
Sensor type and connections 3-wire DC NPN/2-wire 3-4
2-wire DC1-4/without polarity
3-4
3-wire DC PNP/2-wire DC 1-4
Actuator connections Actuator connections 1-4 --- Actuator connections 3-4
No. of ports Cable length (m) Model Model Model
4 5 XW3B-P455-G11 XW3B-P452-G11 XW3B-P453-G11
6 5 XW3B-P655-G11 XW3B-P652-G11 XW3B-P653-G11
8 5 XW3B-P855-G11 XW3B-P852-G11 XW3B-P853-G11
Model Materials
XW2Z-12 Brass/nickel plated
1
1 54 2

M12 Y-Joint and T-Joint Plug / Socket Connectors
XS2R
Ordering Information
Note: Orders are accepted in multiples of the minimum order.
Dimensions
Type Connector DC
Cable length L (m) Model
With cable
Connectors on cable ends
0.5 XS2R-D426-B11-F
1 XS2R-D426-C11-F
2 XS2R-D426-D11-F
3 XS2R-D426-E11-F
Connector on one cable end
2 XS2R-D426-D10-F
5 XS2R-D426-G10-F
Without cable Y-Joint plug/socket ---
XS2R-D426-1
XS2R-D426-5
XS2R-D426-81
XS2R-D426-82
1
XS2R-D426-@11-F
Connectors on Cable Ends
(Y-Joint Plug/Socket)
XS2R-D426-@10-F
Connectors on One Cable End

CN1
A-24 Standard Photoelectric Sensors
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Type DC
Model
Aggregate model
XS2R-D422-1
XS2R-D422-5
Bifurcated model XS2R-D423-1
Daisy-chain model XS2R-D424-1
14.6 dia.
14.6 dia.
14.6 dia.
XS2R-D422-1
XS2R-D422-5
Aggregate Models
Internal Connections
XS2R-D422-1
XS2R-D423-1
Bifurcated Model Internal Connections
XS2R-D424-1
Daisy-chain Model
Internal Connections
A (Female) B (Female)
C (Male)
XS2R-D422-5
A (Female) B (Female)
C (Male)
A (Male) B (Male)
C (Female)
A (Female) B (Male)
C (Female)
A-25XS2R
X
S
2
R
Precautions
• Before using the XS2R for Sensors, make sure that the wiring of the Sensors and the internal connections of the XS2R are correct.
XS2R Application Examples
XS2R-D422-1 (Aggregate Model) A pair of Two-wire Sensors
or Three-wire Sensors can
be connected as shown in
the illustration.
The XS2R-D422-5 has feed-
through connections, thus
working as a connector for
the extension cable.
XS2R-D423-1 (Bifurcated Model)